FROM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-27-1	99	9	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF		
1-03				FATENT AND TRADEMARK OF	FICE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101102	53	7			
Name of conveying party(ies): Tokudai OGAWA, Noboru YANAGIDA, Takahiro TAKASAKI and Kazuhiro SATO		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Nippon Zeon Co., Ltd			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No			michial Address.			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:			Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku.			
			City: Tokyo Country: JAPAN ZIP: 100			
Execution Date: <u>July 9, 1999</u>			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being file together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application	is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)			
09/305,635						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
 Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6.	Total number of applications and patents	involved:	1	
Name: <u>Holly D. Kozlowski</u> Internal Address: <u>Dinsmore & Shohl LLP</u>		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
			X Enclosed			
				narged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street			Any overpayment sho	ould be credited to Deposit		
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>45202</u>		8.	Deposit Account Number: 04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT HO			age ii payiiig by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. 	the foregoing	infori	mation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a		
Holly D. Kozlowski (Reg. No. 30,468) Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	Signatur		expush 1	21 July 1999		
Name of Ferson Organis, registrator Number	Signatur		Number of pages including cover sheet:	100 description of the second	3	
CERTIFICAT	E OF MAILING		- Pages modeling tores alreat.	464775.0		
I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231						
on July 21, 1999. Sauren E. Main 2						
Laureen E. Main		- يؤران		101 FC:581		
				7/26,1		
			REEL:	PATENT 5 010114 FRAME: 0013		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>				
WHEREAS, WE, Tokudai OGAWA, Noboru YANAGIDA, Takahiro TAKASAKI and Kazuhiro SATO, citizens of Japan, c/o Research & Development Center, Nippon Zeon Co., Ltd., 2-1, Yako 1-chome, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-0863, Japan, have invented POLYMERIZED TONER AND PRODUCTION PROCESS THEREOF, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial Number09/305,635_ was filed onMay 5, 1999; and				
WHEREAS, NIPPON ZEON CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;				
ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.				
ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				
ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.				
Dated: July 9, 1999 Dated: July 9, 1999 Dated: July 9, 1999 Dolow Yanagida Noboru YANAGIDA				
Dated: July 9, 1999 **Roboru YANAGIDA** Noboru YANAGIDA**				

PATENT REEL: 010114 FRAME: 0014 Dated: __July 9, 1999

Jakahiro Jakasaki
Takahiro TAKASAKI

Kazuhiro Sato

Kazuhiro SATO

Dated: July 9, 1999

454704.01